Wayne County CTP

Status Report
October-December, 2016
Study Contacts

· TPB Project Engineer: Nastasha Earle-Young ; (919) 707-0931; nbearle@ncdot.gov
· TPB Project Engineer: Dominque Boyd; (919)-707-0932; dboyd1@ncdot.gov 
· RPO Contact: Patrick Flanagan; (252) 638-3185 ext. 3031; pflanagan@eccog.org
· MPO Contact: Jennifer Collins; (919) 580-4327; jcollins@goldsboronc.gov 
· Division 4 Contact: Jimmy Eatmon, PE; (252) 237-6164; jeatmon@ncdot.gov  
· Local Contact: Chip Crumpler III; (919) 731-1650; chip.crumpler@waynegov.com 
Study Schedule 
Draft CTP to Locals
 March 2016
Local Adoption(s)
 May 2016
NCDOT Adoption
 January 2017
CTP Maps Distributed
 March 2017
Documentation
 June 2017
Study Close-out
 June 2017
Activities This Quarter
· Problem statements
· Decided to change the alignment of I-795 from Alternative 2 to Alternative 4A. 

· Create Environmental Maps

· Goldsboro MPO Signed Resolution to Amend the Future I-795 alignment in their MTP

· Create Website
· Prepare and send Maps to NCDOT Board for Adoption
Upcoming Activities
· NCDOT Adoption

· Create V/C Maps

· Create Crash Maps

· Work on Chapter 2

